I N D U S T R I E S I N D U S T R I E S
M-GSST-DBB-3/4-24-2.1
* Larger sizes and custom confi gurations available upon request. Smaller sizes release date pending.
• NPS 6-24 TOOL OD MUST BE WITHIN 1/8” CONCENTRICITY TO THE PIPE ID.
• NEVER EXCEED THE MAXIMUM RATED PRESSURE OF THE LOWEST RATED COMPONENT IN THE SYSTEM.
• DATA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Consult manufacturer to verify that this document is the latest release.
I N D U S T R I E S
For more information on USA Industries’ products, contact us at (713) 941-3797 or go to www.USAIndustries.com
USA Industries • 302 State Street, South Houston, TX  77587 • ©2021 USA Industries • ISO 9001:2015
DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED
ISOLATION & TEST PLUG
3/4” TO 4” SPECIFICATIONS & RATINGS
Nom. Pipe
Size
(in)
Schedule Part Number
Tool
Diam
(in)
Rec.
ID Range*
(in)
Nom.
Pipe ID
Clearance
(in)
Approx.
Tool
Weight
(lbs)
Tool
Length
(in)
Torque Range
(ft-lbs)
Comp.
Hex Nut
Socket
Size
(in)
Backup
Wrench Size
(in)
Fill Port
Thread
Back
Pressure
Vent
Thread
Back
Pressure
Rating
(PSI)
Between
the
Seal Test
Pressure
(PSI)Norm  Max.
3/4
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0075-040 0.79 0.80 - 0.87 0.035 1.9 19.00 2.9 4.5 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0075-080 0.71 0.72 - 0.79 0.035 1.9 19.00 2.2 3.5 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500
1
10 GSST-D-S-0100-010 1.04 1.06 - 1.16 0.055 2.2 18.63 6.3 9.7 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/16 MNPT 10000 2500
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0100-040 0.99 1.02 - 1.11 0.055 2.2 18.63 5.6 8.7 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/16 MNPT 10000 2500
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0100-080 0.90 0.92 - 1.02 0.055 2.1 18.63 4.5 6.9 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/16 MNPT 10000 2500
160 GSST-D-S-0100-160 0.78 0.79 - 0.85 0.035 1.9 19.00 2.8 4.4 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500
1 1/4
10 GSST-D-S-0125-010 1.38 1.39 - 1.54 0.068 3.9 19.00 15 23 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/8 MNPT 10000 2500
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0125-040 1.31 1.33 - 1.48 0.068 3.8 19.00 13 20 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/8 MNPT 10000 2500
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0125-080 1.21 1.23 - 1.38 0.065 3.6 19.00 11 17 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/8 MNPT 10000 2500
160 GSST-D-S-0125-160 1.11 1.12 - 1.22 0.055 2.3 18.63 7.2 11 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/16 MNPT 10000 2500
XX GSST-D-S-0125-XXH 0.86 0.87 - 0.94 0.045 1.9 19.00 3.5 5.5 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500
1 1/2
10 GSST-D-S-0150-010 1.60 1.64 - 1.80 0.085 5.2 20.00 24 37 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0150-040 1.53 1.56 - 1.73 0.085 5.0 20.00 21 33 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0150-080 1.42 1.45 - 1.62 0.085 4.8 20.00 18 28 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500
160 GSST-D-S-0150-160 1.27 1.30 - 1.44 0.068 3.7 19.00 12 19 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/8 MNPT 10000 2500
XX GSST-D-S-0150-XXH 1.05 1.08 - 1.16 0.055 2.2 18.63 6.3 9.8 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/16 MNPT 10000 2500
2
10 GSST-D-S-0200-010 2.03 2.05 - 2.28 0.130 6.8 20.75 47 75 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 10000 2500
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0200-040 1.94 1.97 - 2.19 0.130 6.6 20.75 42 65 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 10000 2500
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0200-080 1.81 1.84 - 2.06 0.130 6.2 20.75 36 55 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 10000 2500
160 GSST-D-S-0200-160 1.60 1.64 - 1.80 0.085 5.2 20.00 24 37 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500
XX GSST-D-S-0200-XXH 1.42 1.45 - 1.62 0.085 4.8 20.00 18 28 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500
2 1/2
10 GSST-D-S-0250-010 2.51 2.57 - 2.77 0.125 10.6 21.38 85 135 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0250-040 2.34 2.38 - 2.61 0.125 9.9 21.38 75 115 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0250-080 2.20 2.24 - 2.46 0.125 9.4 21.38 65 100 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500
160 GSST-D-S-0250-160 2.00 2.06 - 2.25 0.125 6.8 20.75 46 70 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 10000 2500
XX GSST-D-S-0250-XXH 1.69 1.74 - 1.89 0.085 5.4 20.00 27 42 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500
3
10 GSST-D-S-0300-010 3.07 3.10 - 3.44 0.193 15.1 22.13 150 230 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0300-040 2.88 2.92 - 3.25 0.193 14.1 22.13 130 200 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0300-080 2.71 2.75 - 3.09 0.190 13.2 22.13 110 175 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500
160 GSST-D-S-0300-160 2.50 2.56 - 2.76 0.125 10.5 21.38 85 130 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500
XX GSST-D-S-0300-XXH 2.18 2.24 - 2.42 0.125 9.3 21.38 55 85 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500
3 1/2
10 GSST-D-S-0350-010 3.56 3.61 - 3.96 0.204 20.4 22.75 225 350 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0350-040 3.34 3.39 - 3.75 0.204 19.0 22.75 195 305 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0350-080 3.16 3.21 - 3.56 0.208 17.7 22.75 175 270 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500
XX GSST-D-S-0350-XXH 2.60 2.66 - 2.86 0.125 10.9 21.38 95 145 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500
4
10 GSST-D-S-0400-010 4.04 4.10 - 4.51 0.220 27.9 23.25 325 505 1-7/8 15/16 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0400-040 3.81 3.87 - 4.28 0.220 25.9 23.25 285 445 1-7/8 15/16 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0400-080 3.61 3.67 - 4.08 0.220 24.2 23.25 255 395 1-7/8 15/16 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500
120 GSST-D-S-0400-120 3.42 3.52 - 3.83 0.205 19.5 22.75 205 320 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500
160 GSST-D-S-0400-160 3.23 3.33 - 3.64 0.205 18.3 22.75 185 285 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500
XX GSST-D-S-0400-XXH 2.96 2.99 - 3.34 0.193 14.4 22.13 135 215 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500
I N D U S T R I E S I N D U S T R I E S I N D U S T R I E S
M-GSST-DBB-3/4-24-2.1
* Larger sizes and custom confi gurations available upon request. Smaller sizes release date pending.
• NPS 6-24 TOOL OD MUST BE WITHIN 1/8” CONCENTRICITY TO THE PIPE ID.
• NEVER EXCEED THE MAXIMUM RATED PRESSURE OF THE LOWEST RATED COMPONENT IN THE SYSTEM.
• DATA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Consult manufacturer to verify that this document is the latest release.
I N D U S T R I E S
For more information on USA Industries’ products, contact us at (713) 941-3797 or go to www.USAIndustries.com
USA Industries • 302 State Street, South Houston, TX  77587 • ©2021 USA Industries • ISO 9001:2015
DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED
ISOLATION & TEST PLUG
6” TO 14” SPECIFICATIONS & RATINGS
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in)
Schedule Part Number
Tool
Diameter
(in)
Rec.
ID Range*
(in)
Nominal
Pipe ID
Clearance
(in)
Approx.
Tool
Weight
(lbs)
Tool
Length
(in)
Torque Range
(ft-lbs)
Comp.
 Hex Nut
Socket
Size
(in)
Fill & Vent
Port Thread
Back
Pressure
Vent Thread
 MAX Plug
Back
Pressure
Rating
(PSI)
Between
the
Seal Test
Pressure
(PSI)Norm  Max.
6
10,10S GS-D-S-0600-010 5.98 6.04 - 6.42 0.375 32 11.25 85 130 1-1/16 1/4 FNPT 1/4 MNPT 850 2500
40,STD,40S GS-D-S-0600-040 5.69 5.75 - 6.13 0.375 31 11.25 75 110 1-1/16 1/4 FNPT 1/4 MNPT 2370 2500
80,XS,80S GS-D-S-0600-080 5.39 5.45 - 5.82 0.375 28 11.25 60 95 1-1/16 1/4 FNPT 1/4 MNPT 4000 2500
120 GS-D-S-0600-120 5.13 5.19 - 5.56 0.375 26 11.25 55 80 1-1/16 1/4 FNPT 1/4 MNPT 3900 2500
160 GS-D-S-0600-160 4.81 4.87 - 5.25 0.375 24 11.25 50 75 3/4 1/4 FNPT 1/4 MNPT 3850 2500
XX GS-D-S-0600-XXH 4.52 4.58 - 4.96 0.375 22 11.25 50 75 3/4 1/4 FNPT 1/4 MNPT 3700 2500
8
10,10S GS-D-S-0800-010 7.95 8.02 - 8.40 0.375 58 13.22 190 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 1/2 MNPT 575 2500
20 GS-D-S-0800-020 7.75 7.81 - 8.20 0.375 58 13.22 175 265 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 1/2 MNPT 1125 2500
30 GS-D-S-0800-030 7.70 7.76 - 8.15 0.375 56 13.22 170 260 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 1/2 MNPT 1300 2500
40,STD,40S GS-D-S-0800-040 7.61 7.67 - 8.05 0.375 54 13.22 165 250 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 1/2 MNPT 1575 2500
60 GS-D-S-0800-060 7.44 7.50 - 7.89 0.375 52 13.22 155 235 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 1/2 MNPT 2175 2500
80,XS,80S GS-D-S-0800-080 7.25 7.31 - 7.70 0.375 50 13.22 140 215 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 1/2 MNPT 3250 2500
100 GS-D-S-0800-100 7.06 7.12 - 7.51 0.375 45 13.22 105 160 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 1/2 MNPT 3860 2500
120 GS-D-S-0800-120 6.81 6.87 - 7.26 0.375 43 13.22 100 155 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 1/2 MNPT 3725 2500
140 GS-D-S-0800-140 6.63 6.69 - 7.07 0.375 42 13.22 95 150 1-1/16 1/4 FNPT 1/4 MNPT 3925 2500
160 GS-D-S-0800-160 6.44 6.50 - 6.88 0.375 40 13.22 95 145 1-1/16 1/4 FNPT 1/4 MNPT 3825 2500
XX GS-D-S-0800-XXH 6.50 6.56 - 6.94 0.375 40 13.22 95 145 1-1/16 1/4 FNPT 1/4 MNPT 3750 2500
10
10,10S GS-D-S-1000-010 10.05 10.11 - 10.51 0.375 88 13.20 235 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2725 2500
20 GS-D-S-1000-020 9.88 9.94 - 10.34 0.375 88 13.20 235 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2800 2500
30 GS-D-S-1000-030 9.76 9.82 - 10.22 0.375 86 13.20 225 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2875 2500
40,STD,40S GS-D-S-1000-040 9.65 9.71 - 10.10 0.375 86 13.20 215 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2950 2500
60,XS,80S GS-D-S-1000-08S 9.38 9.44 - 9.83 0.375 78 13.20 195 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 3100 2500
80 GS-D-S-1000-080 9.19 9.25 - 9.64 0.375 76 13.20 140 215 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 3225 2500
100 GS-D-S-1000-100 8.94 9.00 - 9.39 0.375 76 13.20 135 210 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 3400 2500
120 GS-D-S-1000-120 8.69 8.75 - 9.14 0.375 74 13.20 135 205 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 1/2 MNPT 3425 2500
140,XX GS-D-S-1000-140 8.38 8.44 - 8.83 0.375 72 13.20 130 195 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 1/2 MNPT 3475 2500
160 GS-D-S-1000-160 8.13 8.19 - 8.58 0.375 70 13.20 125 190 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 1/2 MNPT 3475 2500
12
10,10S GS-D-S-1200-010 12.02 12.08 - 12.49 0.375 116 13.20 200 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2300 2500
20 GS-D-S-1200-020 11.88 11.94 - 12.35 0.375 118 13.20 200 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2375 2500
30 GS-D-S-1200-030 11.72 11.78 - 12.18 0.375 118 13.20 200 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2425 2500
STD,40S GS-D-S-1200-04S 11.63 11.69 - 12.09 0.375 122 13.20 200 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2475 2500
40 GS-D-S-1200-040 11.56 11.63 - 12.03 0.375 122 13.20 200 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2500 2500
XS,80S GS-D-S-1200-08S 11.38 11.44 - 11.84 0.375 124 13.20 200 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2575 2500
60 GS-D-S-1200-060 11.25 11.31 - 11.72 0.375 128 13.20 175 270 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2725 2500
80 GS-D-S-1200-080 11.00 11.06 - 11.46 0.375 128 13.20 175 265 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2850 2500
100 GS-D-S-1200-100 10.69 10.75 - 11.15 0.375 132 13.20 170 255 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2900 2500
120,XX GS-D-S-1200-120 10.38 10.44 - 10.84 0.375 132 13.20 160 250 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2950 2500
140 GS-D-S-1200-140 10.13 10.19 - 10.59 0.375 134 13.20 160 240 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 2950 2500
160 GS-D-S-1200-160 9.75 9.81 - 10.21 0.375 134 13.20 150 230 1-1/4 1/4 FNPT 3/4 MNPT 3025 2500
14
10S GS-D-S-1400-01S 13.25 13.31 - 13.73 0.375 155 15.12 270 413 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1925 2500
10 GS-D-S-1400-010 13.13 13.19 - 13.60 0.375 152 15.12 265 405 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1950 2500
20 GS-D-S-1400-020 13.00 13.06 - 13.48 0.375 152 15.12 250 380 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1975 2500
30,STD,40S GS-D-S-1400-04S 12.88 12.94 - 13.33 0.375 147 15.12 235 360 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2025 2500
40 GS-D-S-1400-040 12.75 12.81 - 13.22 0.375 147 15.12 220 335 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2050 2500
XS,80S GS-D-S-1400-08S 12.63 12.69 - 13.10 0.375 144 15.12 205 315 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2100 2500
60 GS-D-S-1400-060 12.44 12.50 - 12.91 0.375 144 15.12 210 325 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2425 2500
80 GS-D-S-1400-080 12.13 12.19 - 12.60 0.375 140 15.12 205 315 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2550 2500
100 GS-D-S-1400-100 11.75 11.81 - 12.22 0.375 140 15.12 200 305 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2725 2500
120 GS-D-S-1400-120 11.44 11.50 - 11.90 0.375 140 15.12 195 295 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2750 2500
140 GS-D-S-1400-140 11.13 11.19 - 11.59 0.375 135 15.12 185 285 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2800 2500
160 GS-D-S-1400-160 10.81 10.88 - 11.28 0.375 135 15.12 180 275 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2825 2500
I N D U S T R I E S I N D U S T R I E S
M-GSST-DBB-3/4-24-2.1
* Larger sizes and custom confi gurations available upon request. Smaller sizes release date pending.
• NPS 6-24 TOOL OD MUST BE WITHIN 1/8” CONCENTRICITY TO THE PIPE ID.
• NEVER EXCEED THE MAXIMUM RATED PRESSURE OF THE LOWEST RATED COMPONENT IN THE SYSTEM.
• DATA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Consult manufacturer to verify that this document is the latest release.
I N D U S T R I E S
For more information on USA Industries’ products, contact us at (713) 941-3797 or go to www.USAIndustries.com
USA Industries • 302 State Street, South Houston, TX  77587 • ©2021 USA Industries • ISO 9001:2015
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in)
Schedule Part Number
Tool
Diameter
(in)
Rec.
ID Range*
(in)
Nominal
Pipe ID
Clearance
(in)
Approx.
Tool
Weight
(lbs)
Tool
Length
(in)
Torque Range
(ft-lbs)
Comp.
 Hex Nut
Socket Size
(in)
Fill & Vent
Port Thread
Back
Pressure
Vent Thread
MAX Plug
Back
Pressure Rating
(PSI)
Between
the
Seal Test
Pressure
(PSI)Norm  Max.
16
10S GS-D-S-1600-01S 15.25 15.31 - 15.74 0.375 212 15.12 265 420 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1950 2500
10 GS-D-S-1600-010 15.13 15.19 - 15.61 0.375 210 15.12 255 395 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1975 2500
20 GS-D-S-1600-020 15.00 15.06 - 15.49 0.375 206 15.12 245 370 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2000 2500
30,STD,40S GS-D-S-1600-04S 14.88 14.94 - 15.36 0.375 199 15.12 230 350 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2025 2500
40,XS,80S GS-D-S-1600-08S 14.63 14.69 - 15.11 0.375 192 15.12 200 305 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2100 2500
60 GS-D-S-1600-060 14.31 14.38 - 14.80 0.375 192 15.12 205 315 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2200 2500
80 GS-D-S-1600-080 14.00 14.06 - 14.48 0.375 188 15.12 200 305 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2300 2500
100 GS-D-S-1600-100 13.56 13.63 - 14.04 0.375 188 15.12 195 295 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2350 2500
120 GS-D-S-1600-120 13.19 13.25 - 13.66 0.375 182 15.12 185 285 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2400 2500
140 GS-D-S-1600-140 12.75 12.81 - 13.22 0.375 182 15.12 180 275 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2500 2500
160 GS-D-S-1600-160 12.44 12.50 - 12.91 0.375 178 15.12 175 270 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2525 2500
18
10S GS-D-S-1800-01S 17.25 17.31 - 17.75 0.375 270 15.12 395 605 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1725 2500
10 GS-D-S-1800-010 17.13 17.19 - 17.62 0.375 265 15.12 380 580 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1750 2500
20 GS-D-S-1800-020 17.00 17.06 - 17.50 0.375 260 15.12 365 555 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1775 2500
STD,40S GS-D-S-1800-04S 16.88 16.94 - 17.37 0.375 254 15.12 345 530 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1800 2500
30 GS-D-S-1800-030 16.75 16.81 - 17.24 0.375 250 15.12 330 505 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1825 2500
XS,80S GS-D-S-1800-08S 16.63 16.69 - 17.12 0.375 247 15.12 315 480 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1850 2500
40 GS-D-S-1800-040 16.50 16.56 - 16.99 0.375 245 15.12 295 450 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 1975 2500
60 GS-D-S-1800-060 16.25 16.31 - 16.74 0.375 240 15.12 290 440 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2025 2500
80 GS-D-S-1800-080 15.75 15.81 - 16.24 0.375 235 15.12 280 425 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2100 2500
100 GS-D-S-1800-100 15.31 15.38 - 15.80 0.375 230 15.12 270 415 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2175 2500
120 GS-D-S-1800-120 15.08 15.14 - 15.56 0.375 225 15.12 265 405 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2175 2500
140 GS-D-S-1800-140 14.50 14.56 - 14.98 0.375 224 15.12 255 390 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2275 2500
160 GS-D-S-1800-160 14.06 14.13 - 14.54 0.375 219 15.12 245 375 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1 MNPT 2350 2500
20
10S GS-D-S-2000-01S 19.19 19.25 - 19.69 0.375 330 15.32 325 510 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1550 2500
10 GS-D-S-2000-010 19.13 19.19 - 19.63 0.375 324 15.32 320 495 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1550 2500
20,STD,40S GS-D-S-2000-04S 18.88 18.94 - 19.38 0.375 317 15.32 295 450 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1600 2500
30,XS,80S GS-D-S-2000-08S 18.63 18.69 - 19.13 0.375 308 15.32 270 410 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1650 2500
40 GS-D-S-2000-040 18.44 18.50 - 18.94 0.375 298 15.32 250 380 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1850 2500
60 GS-D-S-2000-060 18.00 18.06 - 18.50 0.375 292 15.32 240 370 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1875 2500
80 GS-D-S-2000-080 17.56 17.63 - 18.06 0.375 285 15.32 235 360 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1925 2500
100 GS-D-S-2000-100 17.06 17.13 - 17.56 0.375 278 15.32 230 350 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 2000 2500
120 GS-D-S-2000-120 16.63 16.69 - 17.12 0.375 281 15.32 220 340 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 2050 2500
140 GS-D-S-2000-140 16.12 16.18 - 16.61 0.375 270 15.32 215 330 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 2075 2500
160 GS-D-S-2000-160 15.69 15.75 - 16.18 0.375 259 15.32 210 320 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 2125 2500
24
10,10S GS-D-S-2400-010 23.13 23.19 - 23.65 0.375 431 15.32 395 600 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1300 2500
20,STD,40S GS-D-S-2400-04S 22.88 22.94 - 23.40 0.375 422 15.32 360 555 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1325 2500
XS,80S GS-D-S-2400-08S 22.63 22.69 - 23.15 0.375 414 15.32 330 505 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1350 2500
30 GS-D-S-2400-030 22.50 22.56 - 23.02 0.375 409 15.32 320 490 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1550 2500
40 GS-D-S-2400-040 22.25 22.31 - 22.77 0.375 400 15.32 315 485 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1575 2500
60 GS-D-S-2400-060 21.69 21.75 - 22.21 0.375 382 15.32 310 470 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1625 2500
80 GS-D-S-2400-080 21.19 21.25 - 21.70 0.375 388 15.32 300 460 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1650 2500
100 GS-D-S-2400-100 20.56 20.63 - 21.08 0.375 374 15.32 290 445 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1700 2500
120 GS-D-S-2400-120 20.00 20.06 - 20.51 0.375 372 15.32 285 435 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1725 2500
140 GS-D-S-2400-140 19.50 19.56 - 20.01 0.375 366 15.32 275 420 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1750 2500
160 GS-D-S-2400-160 18.94 19.00 - 19.44 0.375 360 15.32 265 410 1-5/8 1/4 FNPT 1-1/2 MNPT 1825 2500
DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED
ISOLATION & TEST PLUG
16” TO 24”* SPECIFICATIONS & RATINGS
I N D U S T R I E S
USA Industries, Inc • 302 State Street, South Houston, TX  77587 • ©2020 USA Industries, Inc. • ISO 9001:2015
M-GS-DBB-3/4-24-1.6
* Larger sizes and custom confi gurations available upon request • NPS 6-24 TOOL OD MUST BE WITHIN 1/8” CONCENTRICITY TO THE PIPE ID.
• NEVER EXCEED THE MAXIMUM RATED PRESSURE OF THE LOWEST RATED COMPONENT IN THE SYSTEM
• DATA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Consult manufacturer to verify that this document is the latest release.
Table 2: Maximum Allowable Pressures (MAP)
Use the table below to determine the maximum allowable pressure (MAP) the plug and pipe can be subjected to
without yielding the pipe. � e yield strengths listed in the table correspond to typical minimum yield strengths of
standard pipes. If using a Material Test Report (MTR) to determine the yield strength of the pipe or if the pipe yield
strength exceeds the highest in the table, the precise MAP can be determined by linear interpolation. ��������������
����������������
������	���
�
NPS
Nominal
Pipe Size
PIPE
SCHEDULE
MAX PLUG
BACK
PRESSURE
RATING
(PSI)
(NOT TO
EXCEED)
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PRESSURE FOR GRIPSAFE PLUGS IN PIPE BASED ON PIPE YIELD STRENGTH
- SELECT THE COLUMN BELOW THAT IS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO PIPE YIELD STRENGTH (PSI) -
30000 PSI
(A106 A)
35000 PSI
(A106 B)
40000 PSI
(A106 C)
46000 PSI
(X46)
52000 PSI
(X52)
60000 PSI
(X60)
70000 PSI
(X70)
80000 PSI
(X80)
90000 PSI
(4140HR)
100000 PSI
(4140SR)
110000 PSI
(P110)
6
10,10S 3300 725 850 975 1125 1275 1450 1700 1950 2175 2425 2650
40,STD,40S 3600 1875 2200 2500 2875 3250 3600 3600 3600 3600 3600 3600
80,XS,80S 4000 3475 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000
120 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900 3900
160 3850 3850 3850 3850 3850 3850 3850 3850 3850 3850 3850 3850
XXH 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700
8
10,10S 3200 500 575 675 775 875 1000 1150 1325 1500 1650 1825
20 3350 975 1125 1300 1475 1675 1925 2250 2575 2900 3200 3350
30 3400 1100 1300 1475 1700 1925 2200 2575 2950 3300 3400 3400
40,STD,40S 3475 1350 1575 1800 2075 2350 2700 3150 3475 3475 3475 3475
60 3625 1875 2175 2500 2875 3225 3625 3625 3625 3625 3625 3625
80,XS,80S 3800 2525 2950 3375 3800 3800 3800 3800 3800 3800 3800 3800
100 3725 3350 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725
120 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725 3725
140 3925 3925 3925 3925 3925 3925 3925 3925 3925 3925 3925 3925
160 3825 3825 3825 3825 3825 3825 3825 3825 3825 3825 3825 3825
XXH 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750 3750
10
10,10S 2725 375 450 500 575 650 750 875 1000 1125 1250 1375
20 2800 650 750 850 975 1100 1275 1475 1675 1900 2100 2325
30 2875 825 975 1100 1275 1450 1650 1925 2200 2475 2750 2875
40,4STD,40s 2950 1050 1225 1400 1600 1825 2100 2450 2775 2950 2950 2950
60,XS,80S 3100 1625 1900 2175 2500 2825 3100 3100 3100 3100 3100 3100
80 3225 2100 2450 2800 3225 3225 3225 3225 3225 3225 3225 3225
100 3400 2825 3275 3400 3400 3400 3400 3400 3400 3400 3400 3400
120 3425 3425 3425 3425 3425 3425 3425 3425 3425 3425 3425 3425
140,XXH 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475
160 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475
12
10,10S 2300 325 375 425 475 525 625 725 825 925 1025 1125
20 2375 475 550 625 700 800 925 1075 1225 1375 1525 1675
30 2425 675 775 900 1025 1150 1325 1550 1775 1975 2200 2425
STD,40S 2475 800 925 1050 1200 1375 1575 1825 2100 2350 2475 2475
40 2500 875 1025 1175 1350 1525 1750 2050 2325 2500 2500 2500
XS,80S 2575 1175 1375 1575 1800 2025 2350 2575 2575 2575 2575 2575
60 2725 1400 1625 1850 2125 2400 2725 2725 2725 2725 2725 2725
80 2850 1875 2200 2500 2850 2850 2850 2850 2850 2850 2850 2850
100 2900 2575 2900 2900 2900 2900 2900 2900 2900 2900 2900 2900
120,XXH 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950
140 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950
160 3025 3025 3025 3025 3025 3025 3025 3025 3025 3025 3025 3025
I N D U S T R I E S I N D U S T R I E S
USA Industries, Inc • 302 State Street, South Houston, TX  77587 • ©2020 USA Industries, Inc. • ISO 9001:2015
M-GS-DBB-3/4-24-1.6
* Larger sizes and custom confi gurations available upon request • NPS 6-24 TOOL OD MUST BE WITHIN 1/8” CONCENTRICITY TO THE PIPE ID.
• NEVER EXCEED THE MAXIMUM RATED PRESSURE OF THE LOWEST RATED COMPONENT IN THE SYSTEM
• DATA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Consult manufacturer to verify that this document is the latest release.
Table 2: Maximum Allowable Pressures (MAP) Continued
NPS
Nominal
Pipe Size
PIPE SCHED-
ULE
MAX PLUG
BACK
PRESSURE
RATING
(PSI)
(NOT TO
EXCEED)
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PRESSURE FOR GRIPSAFE PLUGS IN PIPE BASED ON PIPE YIELD STRENGTH
- SELECT THE COLUMN BELOW THAT IS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO PIPE YIELD STRENGTH (PSI) -
30000 PSI
(A106 A)
35000 PSI
(A106 B)
40000 PSI
(A106 C)
46000 PSI
(X46)
52000 PSI
(X52)
60000 PSI
(X60)
70000 PSI
(X70)
80000 PSI
(X80)
90000 PSI
(4140HR)
100000 PSI
(4140SR)
110000 PSI
(P110)
14
10S 1925 275 325 375 425 475 550 625 725 800 900 1000
10 1950 400 450 525 600 675 775 900 1025 1150 1300 1425
20 1975 525 600 700 800 900 1025 1200 1375 1550 1725 1900
30,STD,40S 2025 675 775 875 1025 1150 1325 1550 1750 1975 2025 2025
40 2050 825 950 1100 1250 1425 1625 1900 2050 2050 2050 2050
XS,80S 2100 1000 1150 1325 1500 1700 1975 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100
60 2425 1275 1475 1675 1925 2175 2425 2425 2425 2425 2425 2425
80 2550 1775 2075 2375 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550
100 2725 2525 2725 2725 2725 2725 2725 2725 2725 2725 2725 2725
120 2750 2750 2750 2750 2750 2750 2750 2750 2750 2750 2750 2750
140 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800
160 2825 2825 2825 2825 2825 2825 2825 2825 2825 2825 2825 2825
16
10S 1950 225 250 300 325 375 425 500 575 650 700 775
10 1975 300 350 400 475 525 600 700 800 900 1000 1100
20 2000 425 475 550 625 700 825 950 1075 1225 1350 1475
30,STD,40S 2025 525 600 700 800 900 1025 1200 1375 1550 1725 1900
40,XS,80S 2100 775 900 1025 1175 1325 1525 1775 2050 2100 2100 2100
60 2200 1125 1325 1500 1725 1950 2200 2200 2200 2200 2200 2200
80 2300 1650 1925 2200 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300
100 2350 2250 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350
120 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400
140 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
160 2525 2525 2525 2525 2525 2525 2525 2525 2525 2525 2525 2525
18
10S 1725 175 200 225 275 300 350 400 450 525 575 625
10 1750 250 300 325 375 425 500 575 650 750 825 900
20 1775 325 400 450 500 575 650 775 875 975 1100 1200
STD,40S 1800 425 500 550 650 725 825 975 1100 1250 1375 1525
30 1825 525 600 700 800 900 1025 1200 1375 1550 1700 1825
XS,80S 1850 625 725 825 950 1075 1225 1450 1650 1850 1850 1850
40 1975 725 850 975 1125 1275 1450 1700 1950 1975 1975 1975
60 2025 1100 1300 1475 1700 1925 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
80 2100 1550 1800 2075 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100
100 2175 2150 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175
120 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175 2175
140 2275 2275 2275 2275 2275 2275 2275 2275 2275 2275 2275 2275
160 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350 2350
20
10S 1550 175 200 225 275 300 350 400 450 525 575 625
10 1550 200 250 275 325 350 400 475 550 600 675 750
20,STD,40S 1600 350 400 475 525 600 700 800 925 1025 1150 1250
30,XS,80S 1650 525 600 675 775 875 1025 1200 1350 1525 1650 1650
40 1850 650 775 875 1000 1125 1300 1525 1725 1850 1850 1850
60 1875 1025 1200 1375 1575 1775 1875 1875 1875 1875 1875 1875
80 1925 1475 1725 1925 1925 1925 1925 1925 1925 1925 1925 1925
100 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
120 2050 2050 2050 2050 2050 2050 2050 2050 2050 2050 2050 2050
140 2075 2075 2075 2075 2075 2075 2075 2075 2075 2075 2075 2075
160 2125 2125 2125 2125 2125 2125 2125 2125 2125 2125 2125 2125
24
10,10S 1300 150 175 200 225 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
20,STD,40S 1325 250 300 350 400 450 500 575 675 750 825 925
XS,80S 1350 375 425 500 575 650 750 850 975 1100 1225 1350
30 1550 450 500 575 675 750 875 1000 1150 1300 1450 1550
40 1575 575 675 775 875 1000 1150 1350 1525 1575 1575 1575
60 1625 950 1125 1275 1450 1625 1625 1625 1625 1625 1625 1625
80 1650 1350 1575 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650 1650
100 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700
120 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725
140 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750
160 1825 1825 1825 1825 1825 1825 1825 1825 1825 1825 1825 1825